
02.08.2021 - 20.09.2021

20.09.2021

20.09.2021 - 23.09.2021

24.09.2021 - 25.09.2021

TBD by SEPC (OSYM)

On the date of Final Registration

TBD by SEPC (OSYM)

On the date of Final Registration

27.09.2021

21.09.2021-29.09.2021

27.09.2021

01.10.2021

04.10.2021 - 08.10.2021

12.11.2021

 15.11.2021-27.11.2021

20.12.2021-25.12.2021

08.01.2022

17.01.2022 - 28.01.2022

7.2.2022-12.2.2022

21.02.2002-22.02.2022

17.01.2022-05.02.2022

07.02.2022

08.02.2022-11.02.2022

14.02.2022-15.02.2022

08.02.2022-16.02.22

8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022

14/02/2022

18.02.2022

21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022

01.04.2022

18.04.2022-29.04.2022

23.05.2022-27.05.2022

 03.06.2022

13-24.06.2022

15-16.08.2022

22-29.07.2022

24-26.08.2022

SUMMER 

SCHOOL 6-7.09.2022

12.09.2022-15.09.2022

R.T. ISTANBUL AYDIN UNIVERSITY

2021-2022 ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR FACULT OF DENTISTRY

BACHELOOR DEGREE

Fall Semester

Transfer Application Dates

Annoucement of the Results of Transfer Applications

Midterm Exams (It is held for those who take courses in a semester order, a quiz 

is made for those who take courses on an annual basis)

Deadline for Course Exemption Applications 

End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those 

who study annually.)

Last Day Of Classes

Registration of students whose transfers have been approved

Registration of alternate students

Final Registration of students placed by OSYM 

Foreign Language Proficiency and Placement Test (For newly registered 

students)Final Registration of Students Enrolled with Additional Placement by OSYM

Foreign Language Proficiency and Placement Test (For students enrolled in 

additional placement)Foreign Language Proficiency and Foreign Language Make-up Exam (For former 

students)Course Registration

Deadline for Course Exemption Applications

Orientation Program

Last day for Course Exemption

Course Add-Drop Applications

Mid-term Make-up Exams 

Spring Semester

Transfer Application Dates

Annoucement of the Results of Transfer Applications

Grade Imporvement and Single Course Exams for Graduation

Registration of students whose transfers have been approved

Registration of alternate students

Final Registration of students placed by OSYM 

Beginning of the Courses

Course Registration 

End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those 

who study annually.)

Grade Imporvement and Single Course Exams for Graduation

Make Up Exams

Beginning of the Internships

Deadline for Course Exemption Applications 

Course Add-Drop Applications

Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün

Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies)

Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları 

Last Day of the Courses 

End of Semester (Final) Exams

Applications and Enrolment for Summer School

Beginning of Summer School



End of Summer School

Spring semester course exemption is the first weekend day of the classes. 

Adding and dropping a course is the end of the 3rd week, and the withdrawal 

from the course is the end of the 7th week.

The summer school application will not be held for field courses in Dentisty 

Faculty. However, participation will be provided through the summer school 

practice for Principles of Atatürk, Turkish Language and English, which has 

university and university elective courses.

Summer School Final Exams

Application of additional exam

Summer School Midterm Exams ( Courses will continue)

Additional exam 


