

R.T. ISTANBUL AYDIN UNIVERSITY 2021-2022 ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR FACULT OF DENTISTRY

BACHELOOR DEGREE

DACTILLOOK DEGKEL	
Fall Semester	
Transfer Application Dates	02.08.2021 - 20.09.2021
Annoucement of the Results of Transfer Applications	20.09.2021
Registration of students whose transfers have been approved	20.09.2021 - 23.09.2021
Registration of alternate students	24.09.2021 - 25.09.2021
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM	TBD by SEPC (OSYM)
Foreign Language Proficiency and Placement Test (For newly registered	On the date of Final Registration
Final Registration of Students Enrolled with Additional Placement by OSYM	TBD by SEPC (OSYM)
Foreign Language Proficiency and Placement Test (For students enrolled in	On the date of Final Registration
Foreign Language Proficiency and Foreign Language Make-up Exam (For former	27.09.2021
Course Registration	21.09.2021-29.09.2021
Orientation Program	27.09.2021
Last day for Course Exemption	01.10.2021
Course Add-Drop Applications	04.10.2021 - 08.10.2021
Deadline for Course Exemption Applications	12.11.2021
Midterm Exams (It is held for those who take courses in a semester order, a quiz is made for those who take courses on an annual basis)	15.11.2021-27.11.2021
Deadline for Course Exemption Applications	20.12.2021-25.12.2021
Last Day Of Classes	08.01.2022
End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those who study annually.)	17.01.2022 - 28.01.2022
Mid-term Make-up Exams	7.2.2022-12.2.2022
Grade Imporvement and Single Course Exams for Graduation	21.02.2002-22.02.2022
Spring Semester	
Transfer Application Dates	17.01.2022-05.02.2022
Annoucement of the Results of Transfer Applications	07.02.2022
Registration of students whose transfers have been approved	08.02.2022-11.02.2022
Registration of alternate students	
	14.02.2022-15.02.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM	14.02.2022-15.02.2022 08.02.2022-16.02.22
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration	
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses	08.02.2022-16.02.22
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships	08.02.2022-16.02.22
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies)	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses End of Semester (Final) Exams	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022 23.05.2022-27.05.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022 23.05.2022-27.05.2022 03.06.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses End of Semester (Final) Exams End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022 23.05.2022-27.05.2022 03.06.2022 13-24.06.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses End of Semester (Final) Exams End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those who study annually.)	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022 23.05.2022-27.05.2022 03.06.2022 13-24.06.2022 15-16.08.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses End of Semester (Final) Exams End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those who study annually.) Make Up Exams	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022 23.05.2022-27.05.2022 03.06.2022 13-24.06.2022 15-16.08.2022 22-29.07.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses End of Semester (Final) Exams End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those who study annually.) Make Up Exams Grade Imporvement and Single Course Exams for Graduation	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 21.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022 23.05.2022-27.05.2022 03.06.2022 13-24.06.2022 15-16.08.2022 22-29.07.2022
Final Registration of students placed by OSYM Course Registration Beginning of the Courses Beginning of the Internships Deadline for Course Exemption Applications Course Add-Drop Applications Dersten Çekilmek İçin Son Gün Midterm Exams (Deadline for the Submission of the Semester Studies) Ara Sınav Mazeret Sınavları Last Day of the Courses End of Semester (Final) Exams End of Semester (Final) Exams (it is the time for the midterm exams for those who study annually.) Make Up Exams Grade Imporvement and Single Course Exams for Graduation SUMMER	08.02.2022-16.02.22 8.02.2022 - 16.02.2022 14/02/2022 18.02.2022 - 25.03.2022 01.04.2022 18.04.2022-29.04.2022 23.05.2022-27.05.2022 03.06.2022 13-24.06.2022 15-16.08.2022 22-29.07.2022 24-26.08.2022

Summer School Midterm Exams (Courses will continue)

End of Summer School

Summer School Final Exams

Application of additional exam

Additional exam

The summer school application will not be held for field courses in Dentisty Faculty. However, participation will be provided through the summer school practice for Principles of Atatürk, Turkish Language and English, which has university and university elective courses.

Spring semester course exemption is the first weekend day of the classes. Adding and dropping a course is the end of the 3rd week, and the withdrawal from the course is the end of the 7th week.